
ITB 17-100893

Inspection Of Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

BID RESPONSERS LIST

Bid Opening: October 18, 2017

Agent:  Lorenzo Presley

Number of Bids Received: 6                

Agent Signature: _______________________________

Woolpert, Inc. The Renee Group, Inc. Site Engineering, Inc. River To Tap ( R2T )

Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting 

(Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes

* Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. Graham & Associates, Inc.

Yes Yes

Description

Yes Yes

Addendum Issued: 1

* Non-Responsive: Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.

Witness Signature: _____________________________

Vendor Submitted Cost in Separate Sealed 

Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes

No
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of 

Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes No No No No



ITB 17-100893

Inspection Of Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

Price Schedule Opening: October 20, 2017

Agent:  Lorenzo Presley

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

1

 Stream Crossing 

Assessment 
2000 Each $65.00 $124,000.00 $305.00 $610,000.00 $400.00 $800,000.00 $850.00 $1,700,000.00 $218.80 $437,600.00

Number of Bids Received: 6                

Agent Signature: _______________________________

Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting 

(Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Woolpert, Inc. The Renee Group, Inc. Site Engineering, Inc. River To Tap ( R2T )

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Total 

Quantity Unit

* Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. Graham & Associates, Inc.

Vendor Submitted Cost in Separate Sealed 

Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes

No No No

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Addendum Issued: 1

* Non-Responsive: Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. 

No

TOTAL $124,000.00 $610,000.00 $800,000.00 $1,700,000.00 $437,600.00

Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of 

Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes No



ITB 17-100893

Inspection Of Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

EVALUATION REPORT Agent:  Lorenzo Presley

Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price

1

 Stream Crossing 

Assessment 
2000 Each $65.00 $124,000.00 $305.00 $610,000.00 $400.00 $800,000.00 $850.00 $1,700,000.00 $218.80 $437,600.00

Number of Bids Received: 6                

Agent Signature: _______________________________

Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting 

(Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Woolpert, Inc. The Renee Group, Inc. Site Engineering, Inc. River To Tap ( R2T )

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Total 

Quantity Unit

* Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. Graham & Associates, Inc.

Vendor Submitted Cost in Separate Sealed 

Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes

No No No

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Addendum Issued: 1

* Non-Responsive: Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. - Vendor deemed non-responsive for including cost in areas outside of the cost proposal.

Graham & Associates, Inc.  - Apparent Low Bidder withdrew participation. Vendor under estimated the cost per inspection, and could not honor bid submitted. Withdrawal documented by Email notification on 11/3/2017.

River To Tap (R2T) - User Department Recommended for award. Reference Checked on Nov 3 & 6, 2017, references are favorable concerning vendors ability to perform the project. 

No

TOTAL $124,000.00 $610,000.00 $800,000.00 $1,700,000.00 $437,600.00

Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of 

Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes No



ITB 17-100893

Inspection Of Sanitary Sewer Stream Crossing

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

Price Opening: October 20, 2017  

Agent: Lorenzo Presley

Unit Price

Extended 

Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price

Extended 

Price Unit Price

Extended 

Price Unit Price

Extended 

Price

1

 Stream Crossing 

Assessment 
2000 Each $65.00 $130,000.00 $305.00 $610,000.00 $400.00 $800,000.00 $850.00 $1,700,000.00 $218.80 $437,600.00

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder : River To Tap, Inc. (R2T), 1841 Peller Road, Unit C, Atlanta, GA 30338 

* Non-Responsive: Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.  deemed non-responsive for including cost in areas outside of the cost proposal.

**Graham & Associates, Inc.  - Was apparent Low Bidder but withdrew participation after under estimating the cost per inspection. Vendor could not honor bid prices submitted.

Agent Signature: _______________________________

Witness Signature: _____________________________

LSBE Participation or Good Faith Effort ( GFEs) Yes Yes Yes

Woolpert, Inc.

GRAND TOTAL

The Renee Group, Inc. Site Engineering, Inc. River To Tap ( R2T )

Item DESCRIPTION

Total 

Quantity Unit

* Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. **Graham & Associates, Inc.

Yes Yes Yes

$1,700,000.00$130,000.00 $610,000.00 $800,000.00

NOTES

No

Yes

$437,600.00

Vendor Submitted Cost In Area Outside  Separate 

Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)
Yes No No No No

Yes Yes

Yes YesVendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No) Yes

Yes Yes 
Vendor Submitted Cost In Separate Sealed Envelope 

(Yes/No)
Yes Yes Yes Yes 


